U.S

03-31-1999



**FFICE** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Complissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kiyoshi KAWAN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Pame: Yamaha Corporation Internal Address:
3. Name of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN
Execution Date: March 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 图no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/222,47	77 (filed 12/29/98) B. Patent No.(s)
,	Additional numbers attached 口 yes •图no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:	lence concerning  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: David L. Fehrman, Esq. Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th F City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 9001	
	8. Deposit account number:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
original document.  Brian M. Berliner	e foregoing into mattor is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing 1999 INGUYEN 00000164 09222477 581 40.00 OP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0655

Attorney Docket No. 25484.00680

		(1)KIYOSHI KAWAMURA	(5)	
		(2)	(6)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(0)	
•.		In consideration of the sum of one considerations paid to each of the undersigned does assign, transfer and set over to	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby	
(9)	insart name of	(2) YAMAHA CORPORATION		
(10)	Assignee Insert state of	(10) of Japan	nized under and pursuant to	the law
(11)	Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan (horolafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the		Japan
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Invention known as  (12) KEYBOARD INSTRUMENT HAVING HAMMER STOPPER OUTWARDLY EXTEND  ING FROM HAMMER SHANK AND METHOD OF REMODELING PLANO INTO  THE KEYBOARD INSTRUMENT (Case No of America)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on March 10, 1999		
		nd also to execute separate assignments in co	nection with the application and any continuing or princetion with such applications as the Assignue	
	erning this application or c		ction with any interference which may be declared rate with the Assignee in every way possible in	
con			and perform any act which may be necessary in ction of industrial Property or similar agreements.	
State	<ol> <li>The undersigned ag as patent to the Assignee,</li> </ol>	gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which ma	y be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United	
Assi	e United States resulting fr gnee, as Assignee of the er	om sald application or any division or division	oner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents or continuing applications thereof to the saids (they have) full right to convey the entire interest to, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
	6) The undersigned h	eroby grant(s)		
·	Stuart L. Morkadoa Hisako Muramatsu,	u. Rog. No. 33,262; Michael D. Scott, Reg.	31,323; William J. Robinson, Rag. No. 29,430 No. 27,384; David B. Abel, Reg. No. 32,394 No. 33,881; Randall L. Owen, Reg. No. 36,368	
des	irable in order to comply wi		furthor identification which may be necessary or rademark Office for recordation of this document	
Dat	o: March 10, 1999	lamo of Inventor Kiyost	hi Kawamura (SEAL	)
		Jame of Inventor		)
		lame of Inventor		)
		lame of Inventor		) .
Dat	o:1	Name of Inventor	(SEAL	)
Dai	.o:7	Name of Inventor	(SEAL	
Dπ	lo:l	Name of Inventor	(SEAL	.)
Da	10:	Name of Inventor	(SEAL	.)

PATENT REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 03/23/1999**